On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve invoices for September 17, 2019. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 434)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Wage/Status changes. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 435)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery, it is hereby ordered to approve payroll for September 13, 2019. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 436)

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve the Hill County 125 Plan. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 437)

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve Business Associate Agreement between Hill County and Infinisource. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 470)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Certification of Revenue for the Sheriff's office in the amount of \$118,250.00. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 475)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Budget Amendments for Hill County concerning proceeds from Capital Lease, Capital Outlay, Transfer to Jury and contingency. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 476)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve monthly report from fee offices. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 477)

MONTHLY REPORT

COURT ORDER #2019-9247

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve monthly report on receipt and disbursements. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 499)

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Texans Feeding Texans: Home Delivered Meal Grant Program. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 503)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve to search/hiring an IT Director to replace Sharon Camarillo. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

 THE FOREGOING MINUTES OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF HILL COUNTY WERE READ AND APPROVED SEPTEMBER 24, 2019.

ANDREW MONTGOMERY, PREC. #1

LARRY CRUMPTON, PREC. #2

SCOTTY HAWKINS, PREC. #3

MARTIN LAKE, PRÉC. #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS